| IUT947333       Patent and Trademark O         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         PATENTS ONLY       Patent and Trademark O         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T ademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(ics):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):         Harvey Wen       Name: Bechtel Corporation         Ram G. Narula       Name: Bechtel Corporation         Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?       Address: 3000 Post Oak Blvd.         [ ] Yes       [X ] No         City: Houston       State: Texas       ZIP: 77056         3. Nature of conveyance:       [X] Assignment       [ ] Merger         [ ] Other       Execution Dates: 09/13/00       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         [ ] Other       [ ] Yes       [ X ] No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A tratent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/620.822       [ Yes       [ X ] No   | 10154<br>RECORDATION  |   |  |
|---|---|---|--|
| Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy theired.         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy theired.         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Harvey Wein       Ram G. Narula         Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked?       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         1. Yass [X] No       Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked?         2. Name of conveying conveying party (ies) attacked?       City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056         3. Nature of conveying conveying party (ies) attacked?       Additional name(s) & address of protocol Name         1. Other       City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056         3. Nature of conveying conveying party (ies) attacked?       [Yes] No         4. Application number(s) or patient number(s)       [If this document is being filed together with a new application is:         3. Nature and address of party. Io whom: correspondence concerning documents should be mailed.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       City: Heaston State: Texas ZIP: 77057-5640       Do Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         7. Statement and signature       City: Heaston State: Texas ZIP: 77057-5640       City: Charge Deposit Account          Signature   | RECORDATION   | 70EE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  |  |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET<br>PATENTS ONLY         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tademaks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.         i. Name of conveying partylies):<br>Harvey Wen<br>Ram G. Narola       2. Name and address of receiving partylies):<br>Name: Bechtel Corporation         Additional Name(s) of conveying partyliest attached?       2. Name and address: 3000 Past Oak Blvd.         [Yes [X] No       City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056         3. Nature of conveyance:       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         [Yes [X] No       Execution Dates: 0913.00         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).       Herger         [J Other Execution Dates: 0913.00       B. Patent No.(s)         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).       B. Patent No.(s)         7. Total fee (37 CFR L21(h)). 540.00       [Name         1. Internal Address: of party to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name       Chicheal Rochnek       No         Name       G. Micheal Rochnek       State: Texas ZIP: 7057.5640         DN OT USE THIS SPACE       Signa urc       October 12.2000         Name of Person Signine       Signa urc       October 12.2000         Name of the orgen Signine       Signa urc       Dot or to samp of the sample cover sheet, atta homents in the canon time spece d   |   | Patent and Trademark Of   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T ademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T ademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.         Harvey Wen<br>Ram G. Narula       2. Name and address of receiving party(fes):<br>Harvey Wen<br>Ram G. Narula         Additional Name(s) of conveying party(fes) attached?       2. Name and address: 000 Post Oak Blvd.         [] Yes       [X] No         City: Honston State: Texas ZIP: 77956         3. Nature of conveyance:       Address: 000 Post Oak Blvd.         [] Scourdy Agreement [] Charge of Name       [] Karger         [] Scourdy Agreement [] Charge of Name       [] Ves         [] Other       Execution Dates: 0913:00         Additional number(S) or patent number(S)       address or [X] No         Scourdy Agreement [] Charge of Name       [] Ves         [] Other       Execution Dates: 0913:00         Additional number(S) or patent number(S)       B. Patent No.(s)         Other Application Norther application Norther execution date of the applications and patents involved: [] 1]         Name:       G. Mathae Address         Maring Address:       Same         City: Houston State: Texas / IP: 77057:5640         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Signu urc         9. Statement and signuture:       Total number of pages including  | ΡΑΓΕ  | FORM COVER SHEET  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying partytics):       1. Name of conveying partytics):         Itarvey Wen       Ran G. Narula         Additional Name(s) of conveying partytics) attached?       1. Name: Bechtel Corporation         Additional Name(s) of conveying partytics) attached?       1. Name: Bechtel Corporation         Additional Name(s) of conveying partytics) attached?       1. Morger         [] Scentry Agreement [] Change of Name       1. Morger         [] Scentry Agreement [] Change of Name       2. Name and address (es) attached?         [] Scentry Agreement [] Change of Name       2. Yes [X] No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       B. Patent No.(s)         If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is:         Additional name(s) address:       G. Michael Roebuck []         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck []         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck []         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck []         City: Honston State: Texas / JP: 77057-5640         DN NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atth hments, . nd document is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.         G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662)       Signa ure         Otal number of pages including cover sheet, estimated to avonge about   |   | NTS ONLY  |  |
| Harvey Wei       Name:       Bechtel Corporation         Additional Name(s) of conveying partytices) attacled?       Address: 3000 Post Oak Blvd.         [] Yes       [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Socurity Agreement [] Merger       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         [] Socurity Agreement [] Change of Name       [] State (Socurity Agreement [] Change of Name         [] Socurity Agreement [] Change of Name       [] Yes         [] Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application.         [] A application number(s) or patent number(s):       B. Patent No.(s)         [] Manne:       G. Michael Rechuck         Internal Address: <u>G. Michael Rechuck</u> Internal Address: <u>Same</u> City: <u>Houston</u> State: Texas       ZIP: 77057-5649         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE <u>Sintement and signature</u> [] Statement and signature <u>Signature</u> [] G. Michael Rechuck (Reg. No. 35,662) <u>Signature</u> [] Name of Person Signing       Signature         [] Di rot detach this portion       Do tot detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in formation is       Do tot detach this portion         Da tot detach this portion       Da tot detach this portion   |   |   |  |
| Ram G. Narula       Name: Bechtel Corporation         Additional Name(s) of conveying partytics) attached?       Address: 3000 Post Oak Blvd.         [] Yes       [X] Assignment       [] Morger         [] Scurity Agreement [] Change of Name       [] Charge Topher       Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached?         [] Other       Execution Dates: 99/13/00       Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached?         [] Other       Execution Dates: 99/13/00       B. Patent No.(s)         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       B. Patent No.(s)         7. Total fee (37 CFR L21(h)): \$40.00       Statement is being filed together with a new application.         8. Name:       C. Wichael Robuck       S. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         7. Total fee (37 CFR L21(h)):       \$40.00         Mailing Address:       Same       C. Wichael Robuck         Internal Address:       Same       C. State Toxas / JP: 77057-5640         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Signa ure       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signa ure       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signa ure       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta information to the specific oper sheet. State information to the second with required cover sheet i estimation to the reconded, including im reviewing the document to be reconded with r  |   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |
| [ ] Yes       [X] No         3. Nature of conveyance:       [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name       [] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name       [] Yes       [X] No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       [] Yes       [X] No         7. Additional name(s) & address (s) attached?       [] Yes       [X] No         8. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         90/620.822       Additional number of applications and patents involved: [1]       7. Total fee (37 CFR L21(h)): \$40.00         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning downess hould be malaci:       8. Patent No.(s)       7. Total fee (37 CFR L21(h)): \$40.00         Naming downess factorize Same       G. Michael Roebuck       [] Charge Deposit Account       8. Deposit account number:         City: Houston State: Texas       Yin 77057-5640       [] Charge Deposit Account       8. Deposit account number:         City: Houston State: Texas       Yin 77057-5640       [] Charge Deposit Account       8. Deposit account number:         City: Houston State: Texas       Yin 77057-5640       [] Charge Deposit Account       8. Deposit account number:         City: Houston State: Texas       Yin 77057-5640       [] Charge Deposit Account   |   | Name: Bechtel Corporation   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:       [] Morger         3. Nature of conveyance:       [] Morger         [] Security Agreement [] (Pange of Name       [] Change of Name         [] Other       [] Yes       [] No         Execution Dates: <u>09/13/00</u> [] Yes       [] Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       [] Yes       [] Yes         If this document is being filed together with a new application.       the execution date of the application is:         Additional number(s) attached? [] Yes       [X] No         Sourceming documents should be mailed:       B. Patent No.(s)         Obj620.822       [] Statement and address:       [] Madan, Mossman & String, P.C.         2003 Augusta Drive, Suite 700       [] Total fac (37 CFR L21(h)): \$40.00       [] Charge Doposit Account Number:         Internal Address:       [] Madan, Mossman & String, P.C.       [] Charge Doposit Account Number:         City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77057-5640       [] Charge Doposit Account Number:       [] Charge Doposit Account Number:         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       []       [] Statement and signature       [] Other the space including cover sheet, atta thments, and document: [ 5 ]         Do not detach this portion       [] Date       [] Date       [] Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta information to       [] Commission Version Signing  |   | Address: 3000 Post Oak Blvd.  |  |
| [X] Assignment       [   Merger         [] Scurity Agreement       [   Change of Name         [] Other       [   Yes         [] Other       [ ] Yes         [] Ves       [X] No         Execution Dates: 99/12:00       [ ] Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       [ ] Yes         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: [1]         Concerning documents should be mailed:         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck         Internal Address:       Madan, Mossman & Nriram, P.C.         2003 Augusta Drive, Suite 700       Same         City: Houston       State: Texas         State:       Texas         City: Houston       State: Texas         Statement and signature:       Total belin f. the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the organic page if paying by deposit account)         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Signature         9. Statement and signature:       G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662)         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atthement  |   | City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056   |  |
| Security Agreement [] Change of Name         ] Other         Execution Dates: 091300         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Additional number(s) on No (s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional number statched?       [] Yes         X   No       S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         Concerning documents should be matched:       Name:         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck         Internal Address:       Madan, Mossman & Niram, P ();<br>2003 Augusta Drive, Suite 700         Zoida Augusta Drive, Suite 700       Coida Augusta Drive, Suite 700         Mailing Address:       Same         City: Houston State: Texas //IP: 77057-5640       Statement and signature.         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Statement and signature.         0: Statement and signature.       Signat ure         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta thments : nd document: [ 5]         Do ret detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to         COMMISSIGNMENT         WashiltOFI   | -   |   |  |
| Execution Dates: 09/13/09       1         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application.         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:       8. Patent No.(s)         Name:       C. Michael Roebuck         Name:       C. Michael Roebuck         Internal Address:       Madam, Mossman & viram, P.C. 2003 Augusta Drive, Nuite 700         Mailing Address:       Same         City: Houston       Same         City: Houston       Same         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40,00         [N] Enclosed: Check No7888         [] Charge Deposit Account         Same       Same         City: Houston       Same         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40,00         [] Charge Deposit Account         Same       Same         City: Houston       Same         7       Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40,00         [] Charge Deposit Account       Same <tr< td=""><td>[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name</td><td>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?</td></tr<>  | [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A fatent Application No.(s)         09/620.822         Additional numbers attached?         1 Yes       X No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck         Internal Address:       Madan, Mossman & Nriram, P C. 2003 Augusta Drive, Nuite 700         Mailing Address:       Same         City: Houston       State: Texas         ZIP: 77057-5640       Charge Deposit Account         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belis f, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document         G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35.662)       Signa ure         Or tot detach this portion       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signa ure         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta hierdiments nd document: [5]       Do red detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in formation to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENT WASHINGTON DC 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet + estimated to average about 30 minutes per document t   |   | [   Yes   X ] No  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:          A fatent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Ov(20.822)       Yes       X No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:       B. Patent No.(s)         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck       1. Charl fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00         Mailing Address:       Same       [1] Charge Deposit Account         Z003 Augusta Drive, Suite 700       N. Enclosed: Check No 7888       [1] Charge Deposit Account         Mailing Address:       Same       [1] Charge Deposit Account       S. Deposit account number:         City: Houston State: Texas //IP: 77057-5640       Constance of party in by deposit account)       S. Deposit account number:         ON OUSE THIS SPACE       9.       Statement and signature.       C. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662)       Multiple Declured       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta thments, and document: [5]       Do best detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS         BON ASSIGNMENT       WASHINGTON  |   | L   |  |
| Additional numbers       Qi/620,822         Additional numbers       Additional numbers         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning documents should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Internal Address:       Madan, Mossman & Nriram, P.C.<br>2003 Augusta Drive, Suite 700       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Mailing Address:       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00         Otop fee fee original document       Same       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40,00<   |   | the execution date of the application is:   |  |
| Additional numbers attached?       Yes       X No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       G. Michael Roebuck       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00         Internal Address:       Madan, Mossman & Spiram, P C.       2603 Augusta Drive, Suite 700         Mailing Address:       Same       Solution Provided Control (Note: Control (No   |   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| <ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: G. Michael Roebuck internal Address: G. Michael Roebuck Same &amp; Nriram, P.C. 2603 Augusta Drive, Suite 700 Same (1 Charge Deposit Account)</li> <li>Mailing Address: Same (1 Charge Deposit Account)</li> <li>Mailing Address: Same (1 Charge Deposit Account)</li> <li>Mailing Address: Same (1 Charge Deposit Account)</li> <li>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief: the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document</li> <li>G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662) Signature</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta-hments. Ind document: [5] Do not detach this portion</li> <li>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to</li> <li>COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENT WASHINGTON DC 20231</li> <li>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet re estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time reviewing the document and gathering the data need than do on pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet re estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time reviewing the document and gathering the data need than con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet re attraction Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Comments regarding and reviewing the document and rademark Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Comments regarding and reviewing the document and rademark Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Comments regarding and reviewing the document and gathering the data need than con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding turden estimate to glue US. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231.</li> </ul>                          | 09/620,822  |   |  |
| <ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: G. Michael Roebuck internal Address: G. Michael Roebuck Same &amp; Sriram, P.C. 2603 Augusta Drive, Suite 700 Same (1 Charge Deposit Account)</li> <li>Mailing Address: Same (1 Charge Deposit Account)</li> <li>Mailing Address: Same (1 Charge Deposit Account)</li> <li>Mailing Address: Same (1 Charge Deposit Account)</li> <li>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document</li> <li>G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35.662) Signa ure</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta-hments, and document: [5] Do not detach this portion</li> <li>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to</li> <li>COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENT WASHINGTON DC 20231</li> <li>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is climated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the data need of L and con pleting and reviewing the document to be recorded. Including the meriewing the document and gathering the data need of L and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet is formed of the original document and readenate Office of Information Systems, PR2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Comments regarding the data need of L and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet in the otipe of the original document to the CO231 and to the</li></ul> | Additional numbers attached?   Yes X N  |   |  |
| Name:       G. Michael Roebuck       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00         Internal Address:       Madan, Mossman & Nriram, P.C.       [N] Enclosed: Check No7888         Mailing Address:       Same       [] Charge Deposit Account         City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77057-5640       8. Deposit account number:         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       7. Autach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       October 12, 2000         To the best of my knowledge and belic f, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document       October 12, 2000         Mail of Person Signing       Signature       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta information to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS         BON ASSIGNMENT       WASHINGTON DC 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet r estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding turde estimate to be US. Patern and Trademark Office Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMER of Provide the sample cover sheet.   | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   |   |  |
| Internal Address:       Madan, Mossman & Nriram, P.C.<br>2603 Augusta Drive, Nuite 700<br>Mailing Address:       [X] Enclosed: Check No. 7888         Mailing Address:       Same         City:       Houston         State:       Texas         ZIP:       77057-5640         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.       Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document         G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35.662)       Augusta Drive, and document         Name of Person Signing       Signa ure         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta information to         COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS<br>BOX ASSIGNMENT<br>WASHINGTON DC 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet r estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including rm<br>reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t is and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding<br>burden estimate to be U.S. Paterni and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C  |   | 7. Total fee (37 CER 1.21(h)): <b>\$40.00</b>   |  |
| Mailing Address:       Same         City:       Houston         State:       Texas         ZIP:       77057-5640         Statement and signature.       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document         G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662)       August Particle         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta thments, and document: [5]       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS         BON ASSIGNMENT       WASHINGTON DC 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet - estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time reviewing the document and gathering the data neede 1, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems. PK  | Internal Address: Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C.   | [X] Enclosed: Check No. 7888  |  |
| City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77057-5640       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document         G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662)       Autobal Control Conterectore conterestinate to the Control Control Control  |   |   |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document         G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35.662)       Julice Polytice       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Digma ure       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta thments. and document: [5]<br>Do not detach this portion       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS<br>BON ASSIGNMENT<br>WASHINGTON DC 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet r estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time<br>reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding<br>burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C  |   |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document          G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662)       July Support Superior Control Signing       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta imments. Ind document: [5]       Do not detach this portion       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS       BON ASSIGNMENT         WASHINGTON DC 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet in estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time reviewing the document and gathering the data neede 1, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Commention of the sample cover sheet.   |   |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document          G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662)       July Support Superior Control Signing       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta imments. Ind document: [5]       Do not detach this portion       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS       BON ASSIGNMENT         WASHINGTON DC 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet in estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time reviewing the document and gathering the data neede 1, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Commention of the sample cover sheet.   | 9. Statement and signature  |   |  |
| G. Michael Roebuck (Reg. No. 35,662)       Julical Formula       October 12, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta thments. and document: [5]       Do not detach this portion       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS       BON ASSIGNMENT         WASHINGTON DC 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet restimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the COMMISSIONER of Information Systems.   | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego  | ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a  |  |
| Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta imments, and document: [5]<br>Do not detach this portion       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to       COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS<br>BON ASSIGNMENT<br>WASHINGTON DC 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet r estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including tim<br>reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding<br>burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C  | <b>A</b> 11   |   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta imments. and document: [5]<br>Do not detach this portion<br>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to<br>COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS<br>BON ASSIGNMENT<br>WASHINGTON DC 20231<br>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet re-estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including tim<br>reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding<br>burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C   |   |   |  |
| Do not detach this portion<br>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to<br>COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS<br>BOX ASSIGNMENT<br>WASHINGTON DC 20231<br>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet re-estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time<br>reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding<br>burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C  | Name of Person Signing Signature  | Date  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to<br>COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS<br>BOX ASSIGNMENT<br>WASHINGTON DC 20231<br>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet re-estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time<br>reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding<br>burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C  |   |   |  |
| COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS<br>BOX ASSIGNMENT<br>WASHINGTON DC 20231<br>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet re-estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including tim<br>reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding<br>burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C   |   |   |  |
| BON ASSIGNMENT<br>WASHINGTON DC 20231<br>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet re-estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including tim<br>reviewing the document and gathering the data neede t, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding<br>burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C   |   |   |  |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet relestimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including tim reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and con pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C   |   |   |  |
| reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and conpleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the C  | WASHING   | JTON DC 20231   |  |
|   | reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and con-ple<br>burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of 1 | ting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the O |  |
|   |   | ,   |  |
|   | 1   |   |  |
|   |   |   |  |
|   |   |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0818

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **BECHTEL CORPORATION**, having a place of business at **3000 POST OAK BLVD**., **HOUSTON**, **TEXAS 77056**, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "**A Method and Apparatus for Vaporizing Liquid Natural Gas in a Combined Cycle Power Plant**", otherwise known as serial number **09/620,822**, **filed July 21, 2000**, (**Docket No. BECH-1010-US**), such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to **BECHTEL CORPORATION**;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Assignment – Page 1

PATENT REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0819

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name on the date set opposite his signature.

Name:

(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_ HARVEY WEN

| Date | 09/13/00 |  |
|------|----------|--|
|------|----------|--|

\$ State of Maisland \$ Frederick ( Duit)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{3}{2}$  day of  $\frac{5}{2000}$ , 2000, personally appeared, HARVEY WEN, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Motary Public My Commission (\* p. 1105 X/1/04

Seal

Assignment -- Page 2

PATENT REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0820

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name on the date set opposite his signature.

Name:

(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_ RAM G. NARULA

Date 9-13-2000

s Stoke of Mainland s Frederick (ounty

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\int \frac{3}{2} day of \frac{schaber}{2}$ , 2000, personally appeared, RAM G. NARULA, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Capites & //iky

Seal

Assignment – Page 3